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Griswold, Jim, EMNRD

From: Griswold, Jim, EMNRD
Sent: Friday, January 09, 2015 3:43 PM
To:  (kjones@riceswd.com); (mpf@stateside.com); (lpena@riceswd.com);  

(hconder@riceswd.com);  (AllisonR.Marks@state.nm.us); Bailey Griffith 
(Bailey.Griffith@state.nm.us.); Balch (balch@prrc.nmt.edu);  (ballen@sesi-nm.com);  
(charlie.perrin@state.nm.us);  (cheryls@yatespetroleum.com); Chuck Creekmore 
(Chuck.Creekmore@conocophillips.com); Cissy Vasquez 
(cvasquez@yatespetroleum.com);  (craig.shapard@state.nm.us);  
(dale@capstoneoil.com);  (dboneau@pvtnetworks.net); Catanach, David, EMNRD 
(David.Catanach@state.nm.us);  (dexterh@forl.com);  (dlehman@energen.com); Earl De 
Brine (edebrine@modrall.com);  (ekendrick@montand.com); Ellen Veseth 
(Ellen.Veseth@state.nm.us); Wade, Gabriel, EMNRD (Gabriel.Wade@state.nm.us); 
VonGonten, Glenn, EMNRD (Glenn.VonGonten@state.nm.us); J. Scott Hall 
(shall@montand.com);  (jan.wooldridge@dvn.com);  (jtportwood@mindspring.com); 
Jimmy D. Carlile (jimmyc@forl.com); Jonas Armstrong (jonas.armstrong@nmlegis.gov); 
Joseph Galluzzi (jgalluzz@blm.gov); Karin V. Foster (fosterassociates2005@yahoo.com); 
Kate McGraw (katiemac@cybermesa.com); Keith_Barton@oxy.com; Herrmann, Keith, 
EMNRD (Keith.Herrmann@state.nm.us); Kelly Smith (ksmith@slo.state.nm.us);  
(kmoss@slo.state.nm.us); Linda Fieseler (Lfieseler@nearburg.com); Marita Blakeman; 
Martin Joyce (mjoyce@pvtn.net); McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
(Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us);  (nmwgi@nmagriculture.org);  (rel@dfn.com); 
(paul.kautz@state.nm.us); Paul M. O'Sullivan (Paul.OSullivan@rlicorp.com); Phillip 
Goetze (Phillip.Goetze@state.nm.us); Dade, Randy, EMNRD (Randy.Dade@state.nm.us); 
Ray Powell (rpowell@slo.state.nm.us);  (rtupman@hess.com); Richard Corcoran 
(Richard.Corcoran@conocophillips.com);  (richard.ezeanyim@state.nm.us); Seth 
McMillan (sMcMillan@montand.com);  (dvstrang@slo.state.nm.us);  
(stan.phillips@apachecorp.com); Suzi Yahney (syahney@heycoenergy.com); Terry 
Warnell (twarnell@slo.state.nm.us); Tony Herrell (Tony_Herrell@blm.gov); Tyra Feil 
(Tyra.Feil@duganproduction.com); Veronica Maldonado (vmaldonado@blm.gov); 
'Patricia Clugston'

Subject: Triple R Two, Inc. - Notice of Administrative Completeness pursuant to 19.15.36.9(B) 
NMAC

Attachments: TRT Admin Complete Ltr.pdf

Please see the attached notice of administrative completeness.  Any questions or comments you may have regarding 
this application should be directed to me.  Thank you. 
 
Jim Griswold 
Environmental Bureau Chief 
EMNRD/Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico   87505 
505.476.3465 
email: jim.griswold@state.nm.us 
 



January 12, 2015   Amended Notice 
 
TO:  As checked-Certified Return Receipt 
 
R-360 Environmental Solutions-Hobbs Office 
 4507 W. Carlsbad Highway  
P.O. Box 388. Hobbs, NM 88240 
 
Mike Gallagher 
Lea County NM Manager  
100 N. Main Lovington, NM 88260 
 
US Bureau Of Land Management –BLM 
Hobbs NM Field Station  
414 W. Taylor, Hobbs, NM  88240-1157 
 
Public Noticed issued Pursuant to NMOCD 19.15.36 
NMAC. 
 
Triple R Two Inc.  (TRT) Mr. Ray Reid‐President & General Manager, 1927 Talbott  
Guymon, OK 73942, 580‐338‐4505, is applying for an Oil Conservation Division Surface 
Waste Management Permit pursuant to OCD Rule 19.15.36 NMAC. 
 
The facility will be re‐cycling spent produced water in order for reuse in oilfield 
operations as approved by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.  This facility is a 
state‐of‐the‐art system, which will clean produced water so it may be reused in lieu of 
using valuable fresh water. 
 
The site is proposed to be located in the SE/4 NW/4 of Section 26‐Township 20S‐Range 
32E approximately 31 miles west of Hobbs New Mexico, Lea County, adjacent to the R‐
360 disposal operations off of highway US 62‐180, commonly called the Half‐Way 
area. 
 
 The System will be a series of tanks and trailers mounted on top of a synthetic liner 
and bermed for protection of the environment.  There is no beneficial shallow 
groundwater under the site, records do indicate limited possible high total dissolved 
solids water at a depth of 300 ft. or greater.  The quality of this water is unknown, but 
suspected to be non‐potable as it lies in a historic general region where fresh water 
aquifers have never been found or utilized. 
 
Please contact Mr. Ray Reid at 580‐461‐1955 for additional information. 







Public Noticed issued Pursuant to NMOCD 19.15.36 NMAC.  

Pursuant to applicable parts of the Oil Conservation Commission regulations 19.15.36 NMAC, the Oil Conservation Division 
(OCD) has completed its technical review of TRT Inc. application dated June 16, 2014 for a waste management facility for the 
treatment of produced water at the location described below. OCD has tentatively decided on permit approval with conditions. 
 
Triple R Two Inc. (TRT) Mr. Ray Reid-President & General Manager, 1927 Talbott Guymon, OK 73942, 580-338-4505, 
is applying for an Oil Conservation Division Surface Waste Management Permit pursuant to OCD Rule 19.15.36 NMAC.  

The facility will be re-cycling spent produced water in order for reuse in oilfield operations as approved by the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This facility is a state-of-the-art system, which will clean produced water so it may be 
reused in lieu of using valuable fresh water.  

The site is proposed to be located in the SE/4 NW/4 of Section 26-Township 20S-Range 32E approximately 31 miles 
west of Hobbs New Mexico, Lea County, adjacent to the R- 360 disposal operations off of highway US 62-180, 
commonly called the Half-Way area.  

The System will be a series of tanks and trailers mounted on top of a synthetic liner and bermed for protection of the 
environment. There is no beneficial shallow groundwater under the site, records do indicate limited possible high total 
dissolved solids water at a depth of 300 ft. or greater. The quality of this water is unknown, but suspected to be non-
potable as it lies in a historic general region where fresh water aquifers have never been found or utilized.  

The following alternatives, exceptions or waivers pursuant to the rules were obtained and approved by OCD. Exception 
to the requirement under 19.15.36.8(C)(5) NMAC for certification by a registered professional engineer as there are no 
features associated with the proposed facility needing such certification. Regarding laboratory samples and information 
regarding groundwater. The proposed facility will incorporate a liner under its entirety. 

Please contact Mr. Ray Reid at 580-461-1955 for additional information. 

Information and/or a copy of the Draft permit can be obtained from the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division’s web site at the 
following link: 
 
http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/documents/NM1-60tentativedecision.pdf 
or you may contact Florene Davidison (division clerk) at New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, 
Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3440 or Fax (505) 476-3462. 
 
A person, whether or not such person has previously submitted comments, may file comments or request a hearing on 
the application by filing their comments or, in accordance with 19.15.4.9 NMAC, a hearing request with the division clerk 
within 30 days after the date that the applicant issued public notice of the division’s tentative decision. A request for a 
hearing shall be in writing and shall state specifically the reasons why a hearing should be held. The division shall 
schedule a public hearing on the application if, in addition to the requirements in 
19.15.4.9 NMAC: 
 
(1) the division has proposed to deny the application or grant it subject to conditions not expressly required by rule, and 
the applicant requests a hearing; (2) the director determines that there is significant public interest in the application; (3) 
the director determines that comments have raised objections that have probable technical merit; or (4) determination of 
the application requires that the division make a finding, pursuant to Paragraph (3) of Subsection F of 19.15.2.7 NMAC, 
whether a water source has a present or reasonably foreseeable beneficial use that contamination would impair. 
 
If the division schedules a hearing on an application, the hearing shall be conducted according to 19.15.14.1206 
through 19.15.14.1215 NMAC. 
 
Para adicional información Por favor contacto SeÑor Ray Reid en a telephono 580-461-195. o Laura Tulk, o 
Amalia Bustamant en a (575) 748-1283. 




